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Sh. Ram Niwas Goel, Hon’ble Speaker in-Chair 
 

1. 11.41 A.M. Special Mention (Rule-280) : 
The following Members raised matters under Rule-280 with permission of the Chair : 
 

1. Shri Som Dutt 
2. Shri Sanjeev Jha 
3. Shri Rituraj Govind 

(Shri Saurabh Bharadwaj, Hon’ble Minister 
of Urban Development intervened) 

4. Shri Rajesh Gupta 
(Shri Saurabh Bharadwaj, Hon’ble Minister 
of Urban Development intervened) 

5. Shri Bhupinder Singh Joon 

6. Smt. Raj Kumari Dhillon 

7. Shri Ajay Dutt 

8. Shri Naresh Yadav 

9. Shri Parlad Singh Sawhney 

10. Shri Jai Bhagwan 

11. Shri Pawan Sharma 

12. Shri Rajendra Pal Gautam 
 

 

12.20 P.M. : Smt. Rakhi Birla, Hon’ble Deputy Speaker in-Chair 
2. 12.22 P.M. Adoption of Report: 

Shri Sanjeev Jha, Hon’ble Chairperson of the Committee of Privileges informed 
the House that “Report of the Committee of Privileges” presented on 01st March, 2024 
may be read as Second Report of the Committee instead of First Report and also 
moved that : 
“This House agrees with the Second Report of the Committee of Privileges presented 
to the House on 01st March 2024”. 
The Motion was put to vote and adopted by voice-vote. 
 

3. 12.23 P.M. Discussion on Annual Budget (2024-25) :  
Discussion on Annual Budget (2024-25) presented by Smt. Atishi, Hon’ble Minister 
of Finance on 04 March 2024 commenced. 

The following Members participated in the discussion: 
1. Shri Ajay Dutt 
2. Shri Bhupinder Singh Joon 
3. Smt. Preeti Jitender Tomar 
4. Shri Pawan Sharma 
5. Shri Jai Bhagwan 
6. Shri Haji Yunus 
7. Shri Shiv Charan Goel 

 

4. 01.28 P.M. The Chair adjourned the House upto 11.00 A.M. on Wednesday, 06 March 2024. 
  

Delhi  
05 March, 2024   

 Raj Kumar 
Secretary 
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11-41 cts 
fuEufyf[kr lnL;ksa us v/;{k egksn; dh vuqefr ls fu;e&280 ds varxZr fo'ks’k mYys[k ds 
ekeys mBk;s
1 
2 
3 
 
 
4 
 
 

Jh lkse nÙk 
Jh latho >k 
Jh _rqjkt xksfoan  
¼Jh lkSjHk Hkkj}kt] ekuuh; 'kgjh 
fodkl ea=h us gLr{ksi fd;kA½ 
Jh jkts'k xqIrk 
¼Jh lkSjHk Hkkj}kt] ekuuh; 'kgjh 
fodkl ea=h us gLr{ksi fd;kA½ 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

Jh Hkwiasnz flag twu 
Jherh jkt dqekjh f<Yyksa  
Jh vt; nÙk 
Jh ujs'k ;kno 
Jh izykn flag lkguh  
Jh t; Hkxoku  
Jh iou 'kekZ 
Jh jktsanz iky xkSre  
 
 

 

 Jherh jk[kh fcM+yk] ekuuh; mik/;{k ihBklhu gqbZaA 
12-22 cts 

us lnu dks lwfpr fd;k fd fnukad 
01 ekpZ] 2024 dks izLrqr ^^fo'ks’kkf/kdkj lfefr ds izfrosnu** dks izFke izfrosnu ds LFkku ij 
lfefr dk f}rh; izfrosnu i<+k tk;s rFkk ;g Hkh izLrko fd;k fd%  
“;g lnu fnukad 01 ekpZ] 2024 dks lnu esa izLrqr 

 ls lger gSA” 
izLrko dks ernku ds fy, j[kk x;k rFkk /ofu er ls Lohdkj gqvkA 
 

12-23 cts 
Jherh vkfr'kh] ekuuh; foÙk ea=h }kjk fnukad 04 ekp]Z 2024 dks izLrqr Okkf"kZd ctV 
¼2024&25½ ij ppkZ izkjEHk gqbZA 
fuEufyf[kr lnL;ksa us ppkZ esa Hkkx fy;k %& 

1- Jh vt; nÙk 
2- Jh Hkwiasnz flag twu  
3- Jherh izhfr ftrsanz rksej 
4- Jh iou 'kekZ 
5- Jh t; Hkxoku 
6- Jh gkth ;quwl 
7- Jh f'ko pj.k xks;y 

 

01-28 cts 

 


